Attachment A - City's 2018 HSIP Cycle 9 Candidate Projects

No Project Title

1 Western Avenue

2 Manchester Avenue

3 Guardrail Upgrade Project

1 - Benefit to Cost Ratio (BCR)

Council
District

8,10

Citywide

PM 7 Dept.

LADOT

LADOT

BSS

TOTAL

Estimated Total
Project Cost
(Budget)

$10,575,000

$525,000

$1,000,000

$12,100,000

HSIP Request

Amount

$9,517,500

$472,500

$1,000,000

$10,990,000

Local Match
(Proposition C)

$1,057,500

$52,500

$0

$1,110,000

Match to
Project
Budget(%)

10%

10%

0%

9%

HSIP Funding
Category

Safety (BCR)1

Safety (BCR)t

Guardrail Set Aside

Scope of Work & Locations

Installation of permanent concrete curbouts with preceding intersection tightening.
Western Ave - Century Blvd to Washington Blvd (about 6.5 miles).
Installation ofpermanent concrete curbouts with preceding intersection tightening.
Manchester Ave - Van Ness Ave to Gramercy Pl (about 0.25 miles)

Upgrade of existing obsolete guardrail with new metal beam guardrail throughout the
city. Specific locations to receive upgrades will be identified through community requests
and will be evaluated and prioritizedfor installation in compliance with the AASHTO
Methods for Assessing Safety Hardware (MASH).
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