## Attachment A - City's 2018 HSIP Cycle 9 Candidate Projects

No	Project Title	Council District	PM / Dept.	Estimated Total Project Cost (Budget)	HSIP Request Amount	Local Match (Proposition C)	Match to Project Budget (%)	HSIP Funding Category	Scope of Work & Locations
1	Western Avenue	8,10	LADOT	\$10,575,000	\$9,517,500	\$1,057,500	10%	Sataty (RCR)	Installation of permanent concrete curbouts with preceding intersection tightening. Western Ave - Century Blvd to Washington Blvd (about 6.5 miles).
2	Manchester Avenue	8	LADOT	\$525,000	\$472,500	\$52,500	10%	Safaty (RCR)^	Installation of permanent concrete curbouts with preceding intersection tightening. Manchester Ave - Van Ness Ave to Gramercy PI (about 0.25 miles)
3	Guardrail Upgrade Project	Citywide	BSS	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$0	0%	Guardrail Set Aside	Upgrade of existing obsolete guardrail with new metal beam guardrail throughout the city. Specific locations to receive upgrades will be identified through community requests and will be evaluated and prioritized for installation in compliance with the AASHTO Methods for Assessing Safety Hardware (MASH).
			TOTAL	\$12,100,000	\$10,990,000	\$1,110,000	9%		

1 - Benefit to Cost Ratio (BCR)

Cate:	$\Box$	1-2	2-18
Submitted in	Ţ	ranc	Committee
Council File No	): <u>_</u>	(8-	0763
Item No.:		16	
Donutus	٨	ADO	T